PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5905860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU LIMITED	12/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	7-19 KYOBASHI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	104-0031		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7746210	
Patent Number:	8766103	
Patent Number:	8209829	
Patent Number:	8345438	
Patent Number:	7948056	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com,gregory.forbes@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K ST NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025720.00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILBURN L. CHESSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Wilburn L. Chesser/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051481 FRAME: 0463

505858923

source=executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051481 FRAME: 0464

Company To Company Assignment

(US PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan, is the joint owner of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application attached hereto as Attachment I (Patent Rights); and

WHEREAS, TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 7-19 Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0031, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including any reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, post grant reviews, and reissues thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby agrees to sell, assign, and transfer and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right in and to said Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions and all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, including any reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, post grant reviews, and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent for the Patent Rights, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

FUJITSU LIMITED

Date: Dec. 24. 2019

Yasuhide KOBAYASHI

Head of Intellectual Property Center

ASSIGNEE:

TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD

Date: Jan 9, 2020

Shigetoshi AKINO

General Manager

TECH/421122.1

Attachment 1

Patent/Appl. No.	<u>Title:</u>	Inventor(s):	<u>Filing/Issue</u> <u>Date:</u>
7,746,210	ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Xiaoyu MI Takeo TAKAHASHI Tsuyoshi MATSUMOTO Satoshi UEDA	June 29, 2010
8,766,103	ELECTRONIC COMPONENT	Takeo TAKAHASHI Xiaoyu MI Tokihiro NISHIHARA Satoshi UEDA	July 1, 2014
8,209,829	METHOD OF FABRICATING THE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Takeo TAKAHASHI Xiaoyu MI Satoshi UEDA	July 3, 2012
8,345,438	ELECTRONIC PART MODULE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	Xiaoyu MI Tsuyoshi MATSUMOTO Satoshi UEDA Takeo TAKAHASHI	January 1, 2013
7,948,056	INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	Xiaoyu MI Yoshihiro MIZUNO Tsuyoshi MATSUMOTO Hisao OKUDA Satoshi UEDA Takeo TAKAHASHI	May 24, 2011

TECH/421122.1

PATENT REEL: 051481 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 01/10/2020